e . . Board of Education
Oakland Unified School District 1011 Union Street, #940
Oakland, CA 94607
(510) 879-1944
boe@ousd.org E-Mail
http://www.ousd.org

Legislation Text

File #: 14-1011, Version: 1

Approval by the Board of Education of Amendment No. 3 to the Professional Service Contract between District and
Strategies of Success, Firebaugh, CA, for the latter to provide completion of process to comply with State compliance
reports/District data, monitor implementation of recommendations for current Board policies and District/SELPA
procedures regarding special education compliance issues; implement recommendations regarding accountability
procedures and processes, to include data analysis and systems review; assist in completing review of SELPA plan and
identification of areas for revision; complete review and identification of areas for enhancement of current special
education programs; completion of action plan for enhancing current programs with identified priority areas for the
period of January 22, 2014 through June 27, 2014, in an additional amount not to exceed $79,800.00, increasing the
Contract not to exceed amount from $173,750.00 to $253,550.00. All other terms and conditions of the Contract remain in
full force and effect.

Oakland Unified School District Page 1 of 1 Printed on 11/7/2023

powered by Legistar™


http://www.legistar.com/

